
CHOCOLATE MILK SLIDER

巧克力电动滑轨

User Manual
使用说明书



产品概览

APP下载
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1、电源指示灯

2、蓝牙指示灯

3、B键

4、多功能按键

5、A键

6、电池仓

7、快门线口

8、DC电源线供电口

苹果IOS用户

App store搜索“YC Onion”即可下载使用

* 需要IOS10.0或者更高版本，与iPhone、iPad和pod touch

   兼容App语言根据系统语言发生变化

 

安卓Android用户

前往百度手机手机助手搜索“YC Onion” 即可下载使用

或前往Google play搜索“YC Onion”即可下载使用

* 需要Android5.2或更高版本，与Android手机兼容App语言

   根据系统语言发生变化

www.yconionmall.com

Youtubebilibili

更多使用方式，请扫码观看视频教程
Please scan the QR code to watch tutorial



模块操作方式滑轨供电方式

外置电池供电

使用时将标准的佳能LP-E6电池（选配）

放入电池仓（2600可持续使用约4个小时）

移动电源供电

使用常规的移动电源，通过Type-C电源线（标配）

即可为洋葱联动电控模块供电

(10000毫安移动电源可持续使用约3小时)

1、短按开关键开机

2、长按A键[3]去到预想点，

松开按钮即停按下多功能键[4]设置A点；

长按B键[5]去到预想点，

松开按钮即停按下多功能键[4]设置B点。

A点、B点位置确定后，

再按下多功能键[4]进入视频模式

（模块使用时，默认打开缓启动功能。） 

3、设置完AB点后。

按下按键A[3]后，电机模块即会往A点方向运行；

按下按键B[5]，电机模块即会往B点方向运行；

4、点击多功能按键[4]调节速：快-中-慢。



规格参数

尺寸

型号

名称 巧克力电动滑轨

ECS_B

77.8*77*65mm

重量 260g

螺口标准 上3/8螺丝、底部3/8螺丝孔（默认装载1/4螺丝转接环）

包括功能 视频模式、延时摄影、四轴联动交互系统

材质 铝合金

续航时间 佳能LP-E6电池供电约3小时/10000毫安充电宝约15小时

APP兼容性  IOS10或更高版本、安卓5.1或更高版本

工作模式

热狗三代电动模块通电后，开启手机蓝牙并打开

“YC Onion”APP

在产品分类中得滑轨分类中点击该稳定器名字，

进行搜索，点击设备立即连接。



保修信息

ECS_A_UM_1.0

警告和免责声明

1.对于本产品，本公司不承担终端客户对本产品所有调试和使用当

中的风险和责任（包括直接、间接或者第三方的损失）；

2.我公司对于任何从非正常渠道获取的产品，将不予任何服务；

3.由于产品固件程序的升级和更改，有可能造成本说明书中描述的

功能有变动，升级固件前请仔细阅读升级说明；

4.可能存在因产品硬件升级改造后与本说明书不符的描述，请以官

网发布的最新产品信息为准；

5.本公司对本产品保留一切解释权利。

用户信息

产品信息

姓名

邮箱

产品名称

产品型号

电话

地址

保修条例

1.本产品自购买日期起保修一年；

2.擅自拆卸产品以及人为造成的损坏概不保修



Product Overview

APP Download

Charging the Motor 

External battery

Plug in the standard CANON LP-E6 battery (not included) 

when using the motor (2600mAh can last 4 hours)

Power Bank

Power the interlink module using standard 

power bank via Type-C cable (included)

For IOS User

Download the app by searching "YC Onion" in APP Store

* Recuires IOS 10.0 or later. Supoort Multilanguge

(More languages will continue to be updated) 

For Android User

Download the app by searching "YC Onion" in Baidu Mobile 
Assistant Or in "Google play"

* Pequires Android 5.2 or later, Support Multilanguge

(More languages will continue to be updated) 
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1、Power Indicator

2、Bluetooth Indicator

3、Button B

4、Multi-function Button

5、Button A

6、Battery Compartment

7、Cable Port

8、DC Power Port



Specifications

Model

Name

ESC_B

65*60*78mm

Weight 261.5g

Screw Standard

Function

Material

Run Time

APP Compatibility

Motor Instruction

1、Short press the Switch Button to power on

2、Long press Button A[3] to the expected point,

release it to stop, press Multi-function Button[4] to set 

point A;

Long press Button B[5] to the expected point,

release it to stop, then press Multi-function Button[4] to set 

point B.

After confirming Point A&B

press Multi-function Button[4] to enter video mode

（When using the motor, Buffer mode is on by default）

3.After setting Point A&B,

press Button A[3], the motor will move towards Point A; 

Press Button B[5], then the motor will move towards Point B.

4.Press the Multi-function Button[4] to adjust the speed: 

Fast-Medium-Slow

Working mode

Chocolate Milk Slider

3/8 screw on the top, 3/8 screw hole at the bottom 
(1/4 screw adapter is included )

Video Shot, Time Lapse and 4-Axis Interlink System

Aluminum Alloy

CANON LP-E6 battery can last around 3 hours/ 10000mAh 
power bank can last around 15 hours

IOS10 or later, Android 5.1 or later

Size

When the module is on, turn on the Bluetooth anc "YC 

Onion" App, then click the name of gimbal in the 

product category. After searching successfully, click 

the device to connedt immediately.



ECS_A_UM_1.0

DISCLAIMER WARRANTY INFORMATION

USER INFORMATION

PRODUCTS INFORMATION

DATE OF PRODUCTION

WARRANTY PERIOD

NAME TEL

NMAIL

PRODUCT NAME

PRODUCT MODEL

ADD

TERMS OF WAPPANTY

1.Warranty period is 1 year , which begins from the purchasing date.

2.No warranty for disassembly without authorization or damage 

    caused by human.

1.The Company assumes no liability for any risks 

related to or resulting from the debug and use of this 

product (including the direct, indirect or third-party 

losses).

2.For any unknown sources of acquitting this product, 

we will not be at any services.

3.The updating and changes of product firmware ano 

program may cause changes in function descriptions in 

this user manual, please read the instructions care-

fully before upgrading the firmware and use the 

correspond- ing user manual.

4.There may be a description that does not conform to 

this specification after firmware upgrade of the 

product Please be subject to the latest product 

information which is issued in official website.

5.The Company reserves all rights of interpretation to 


